P \$390.00 534020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM516093

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution Date		Entity Type	
pH Beauty Labs, Inc.		03/26/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PARIS PRESENTS INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	3800 Swanson Court	
City:	Gurnee	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60031	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5340204	FREEMAN	
Registration Number:	5076817	FREEMAN BEAUTY INFUSION	
Registration Number:	4881388	BARE FOOT	
Registration Number:	5138232	FEELING LEGENDARY	
Registration Number:	5138231	FREEMAN FEELING LEGENDARY	
Registration Number:	4996161	FREEMAN FEELING BEAUTIFUL	
Registration Number:	5059953	FREEMAN	
Registration Number:	4597182	PSSSST!	
Registration Number:	3083623	PSSSSST!	
Registration Number:	3995536	С.ВООТН	
Registration Number:	2948725	(PH) BEAUTY LABS	
Registration Number:	2318576	VITA-K SOLUTION	
Registration Number:	2197110	FREEMAN	
Registration Number:	1983825	BARE FOOT	
Registration Number:	1872177	FREEMAN BEAUTIFUL SKIN	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8472635191

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

REEL: 006601 FRAME: 0353

TRADEMARK

900491358

Phone: 8472634107

Email: Imayer@parispresents.com
Correspondent Name: Lynn Rosenthal Mayer

Address Line 1: Paris Presents Incorporated

Address Line 2: 3800 Swanson court

Address Line 4: GURNEE, ILLINOIS 60031

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lynn Rosenthal Mayer

SIGNATURE: /Lynn Rosenthal Mayer/

DATE SIGNED: 03/26/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademarks Assignment - pH Beauty Labs to Paris Presents#page1.tif

source=Trademarks Assignment - pH Beauty Labs to Paris Presents#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006601 FRAME: 0354

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor, pH Beauty Labs, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 1964 Westwood Boulevard, Suite 300, Los Angeles, California, 90025 ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks attached hereto as Exhibit A (hereinafter referred to as "The Marks").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns U.S. Federal Trademark Registrations for The Marks;

WHEREAS, Paris Presents Incorporated, an Illinois corporation with its principal place of business located at 3800 Swanson Court, Gurnee, IL 60031 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to The Mark; and

NOW THERFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee any and all right, title and interest in and to The Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by The Marks and registration numbers set forth on Exhibit A.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:	
pH Beauty Labs, Inc.	Paris Presents Incorporated	
By: Wassyl	By: We 3 5c	
Name: William George	Name: William George	
Title: Chief Executive Officer	Title: Chief Executive Officer	
Date: 3126169	Date: 3/26//7	

EXHIBIT A

37430760	5340204	FREEMAN	TSDR	LIVE
86904357	5076817	FREEMAN BEAUTY INFUSION	TSDR	LIVE
86651098	4881388	BARE FOOT	TSDR	LIVE
86645789	5138232	FEELING LEGENDARY	TSDR	LIVE
86645788	5138231	FREEMAN FEELING LEGENDARY	TSDR	LIVE
86644776	4996161	FREEMAN FEELING BEAUTIFUL	TSDR	LIVE
86302919	5059953	FREEMAN	TSDR	LIVE
86186918	4597182	PSSSST!	TSDR	LIVE
78407473	3083623	PSSSSST!	TSDR	LIVE
77538006	3995536	С.ВООТН	TSDR	LIVE
76372172	2948725	(PH) BEAUTY LABS	TSOR	LIVE
75583025	2318576	VITA-K SOLUTION	TSDR	LIVE
75230663	2197110	FREEMAN	TSDR	LIVE
74666263	1983825	BARE FOOT	TSDR	UVE
74478120	1872177	FREEMAN BEAUTIFUL SKIN	TSDR	LIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 006601 FRAME: 0356

RECORDED: 03/26/2019